YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 68T SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
 Rev: 0  2018/07/10
FEATURES:
 Low profile or vertical mounting available
 Windings balanced within one percent

130KHz
(μH MIN)
DCR
Max. each
WDG
(Ω)
Package
Number
Lead Diameter
Inches±.003
117V 220V
Low
Profile
Vertical
Mount
68T-1031VNL 1.8 210 420 10.0 0.50 130 0.240 1 0.032 0.032
68T-3021VNL 3.5 400 800 3.0 0.20 35 0.060 1 0.032 0.032
68T-1021VNL 6.0 700 1400 1.0 0.08 12 0.020 1 0.036 0.036
68T-1632VNL 2.6 300 600 16.0 1.00 180 0.160 2 0.032 0.040
68T-8022VNL 3.2 375 750 8.0 0.50 90 0.120 2 0.032 0.040
68T-4022VNL 5.2 600 1200 4.0 0.20 45 0.040 2 0.036 0.036
68T-2022VNL 7.5 875 1750 2.0 0.08 25 0.020 2 0.047 0.047
Common Mode
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 68T SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw